

Special Court Case No. 02 of 2012 (63 of 2014)
CNR No. WBHW01-003728-2012
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 60, Dated : 18.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on Court Bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P- in-charge and Ld .Advocate for the accused person are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **19.06.2025** for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah-cum-Judge,
Special Court – II , Howrah.